Eros media has, successfully placed its equity shares with an Initial Public Offer of 20,000,000 equity
shares aggregating INR 3,500 million (US$ 79 million). The public issue was done by book building,
the book was opened on September 17, 2010 and closed on September 21, 2010. The issue was
oversubscribed 29.6 times, and the funds were deposited in the Escrow account of the company. The
oversubscribed monies were refunded, and the company retained the issue proceeds of INR 3,500
million (US$ 79 million) and Eros International PLC would retain 78.1% of the share capital of Eros
media post issue.

While the monies were received into the escrow account of the company, since the allotment of the
shares was done subsequent to September 30, 2010, the issue proceeds do not form a part of the
original Balance Sheet of the company and has been aggregated in the proforma balance sheet of the
company as on 30

th
 September 2010, for information purposes only.

Proforma Condensed statement of Consolidated Financial Position

 30 September
2010 (unaudited)
$'000

Adjustments
on IPO of Eros
Intl Media, India
$'000

Proforma  as on
30 September
2010 (unaudited)
$'000

ASSETS
   Non-current assets 440,382 - 440,382

Current assets other than cash & cash equivalent 52,639 - 52,639
Cash and cash equivalents 81,914 79,007 160,921

134,553 79,007 213,560

Total assets 574,935 79,007 653,942
LIABILITIES

   Current liabilities other than borrowings 41,022  7,545 45,567
Short-term borrowings   26,119  -   26,119

67,141  7,545 74,686

Non-current liabilities
   Long-term borrowings   162,525  -   162,525

Deferred tax liabilities   14,898  -   14,898
Total non-current liabilities   177,423  -   177,423
Total liabilities   244,564 7,545   252,109

Net assets 330371 71,462 401,833
EQUITY

   Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent
   Share capital   21,349  -   21,349

Share premium account   128,296  -   128,296
Translation reserve   (192)  -   (192)
Reverse acquisition reserve   (22,752)  -   (22,752)
Other reserve   5,947 52,299 58,246
Retained Earnings   195,479 (10,725) 184,754

  328,127 41,574 369,701

Minority interest   2,244  29,888  32,132
Total equity   330,371  71,462  401,833

Notes to above

1.   The increase in cash and cash equivalent of $ 79.007 million represents the funds raised from the
IPO equivalent INR 3,500 million.
2.   The increase in creditors of $ 7.545 million represents public issue expenses due representing
9.0% of the total funds raised from the placement.
3.   The increase in other reserves of US$ 52.299 million represents the Group's 78.12% interest in
the share premium received by the Indian subsidiary less the public issue expenses.
4.   The decrease in retained earnings of $ 10.725 million represents the transfer of existing retained